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Product Introduction

MS01 is a soil moisture sensor that can be connected with SONOFF TH10/
TH16 smart switch to work. You can check the soil relative humidity value
remotely and preset the humidity threshold value in eWeLink App. It can
also assist to automatically water through the feature of “automatic control”
and“smart scene”in the App, as well as works with Google Assistant to make
you check the humidity through your voice.

Instruction

1. Connect the sensor with TH10/TH16.

2. Add TH10/TH16 to eWeLink APP.

3.Insert MS01 into soil vertically and keep the white line on the sensor in
the same level with the soil.

(@ The sensor can be extended with the extension cable (AL560*2), up to
10M. (ALS60is notincluded in the package, please order separately).

Specifications

Model MSO1

Working Voltage 3.3V(TH10/TH16 Output)

Connector ©2.5mm

Protection Class 1P55

Working Humidity 0%-100% RH

Working Temperature 0°C-60°C

Wire Length 0.5m

Max. Extension Length 10m

Material PCVO

Dimension 130x30x13mm
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Produktvorstellung

MS01 ist ein Bodenfeuchtesensor, der mit SONOFF TH10/TH16 Smart
Switch verbunden werden kann, um zu arbeiten. Sie kénnen den Wert der
relativen Bodenfeuchtigkeit aus der Ferne Gberprifen und den
Feuchtigkeitsschwellenwert in der eWeLink-App voreinstellen. Er kann iber
die Funktion der ,Auto-Steuerung* und ,Smart Scene* in der App auch beim
automatischen Bewassern helfen, ebenso arbeitet er mit Google Assistant,
damit Sie die Feuchtigkeit iiber Ire Sprachbefehle iberpriifen.

Anweisung
1.Verbinden Sie den Sensor mit TH10/TH16.

2.Figen Si

3. Stecken Sie den MSO1 senkrecht in den Boden und halten Sie die weife
Linie am Sensor auf gleicher Hohe mit dem Boden

@ Der Sensor kann mit dem Verlangerungskabel (ALS60 x 2) auf bis zu
10m entferntwerden. (ALS60 ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten, bitte
separat bestellen.)

Technische Daten

Modell MS01

Arbeitsspannung 3,3V (TH10/TH16 Ausgang)
Stecker ®2.5mm

IP-Schutzklasse P55

Arbeitsfeuchtigkeit 09%-100 % Rel. Luftfeuchtigkeit

Arbeitstemperatur 0°C-60°C
Kabellange 0.5m

Max. Verlangerung 10m
Materialien PCVO
Abmessungen 130x30x13mm

Introduccién al producto

MS01 es un sensor de humedad del suelo que se puede conectar con el
interruptor inteligente SONOFF TH10/TH16 para su funcionamiento.
Con el MSO1 podra ver la humedad relativa del suelo de forma remota y
preestablecer el limite de humedad en la aplicacion eWeLink. Este también
asiste en el regado automatico a través de la funcion de "Control Automatico”
y "Ambiente Inteligente” dentro de la aplicacion. Compatible con Google
Assistant, para que pueda revisar la humedad mediante su voz.

Instrucciones

1. Conecte el sensor con el TH10/TH16.

2. Afada el TH10/TH16 a la aplicacién de eWeLink.

3.Inserte el MSO1 en el suelo de manera vertical y mantenga lalinea blanca
del sensor al mismo nivel con el suelo.

@ Elsensor se puede extender con el cable prolongador (AL560%2), hasta
10m (el AL560 no esta incluido en el paquete, pidalo por separado).

Especificaciones

Modelo MSO1

Tension de funcionamiento 3,3V (salida TH10/TH16)
Conector 92.5mm

Rango de proteccion 1P55

Humedad de funcionamiento. 09%-100% RH
Temperatura de funcionamiento | 0°C-60°C

Longitud del cable 05m

Longitud max. de extension 10m

Materiale PCVO

Dimensiones 130x30x13mm

HAVE A PROBLEM?

We are so sorry for the inconvenience caused by the
product.

Please contact us for help via the email address below.
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support@itead.cc

We will get back to you as soon as possible.
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LIKE IT!

Glad to know you are satisfied with SONOFF
products.

It would mean a lot to us if you can take a minute to
share your buying experience.
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Share it on Amazon Share it onyour social media
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Share it with your friends and family
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Présentation du produit

MS01 est un capteur d'humidité du sol qui peut étre connecté avec
linterrupteur intelligent SONOFF TH10/TH16 pour fonctionner. Vous
pouvez vérifier la valeur de I'umidité relative du sol a distance et prédéfinir
la valeur seuil d'humidité dans I'application eWeLink. Il peut également
aider & arroser automatiquement grace aux fonctions « Contréle
»et«Scene »del , et fonctionne avec
Google Assistant pour vous permettre de vérifier I'humidité par la voix.

Instruction

1. Connecter le capteur avec le TH10/TH16.

2. Ajouter TH10/TH16 3 ' application eWeLink.

3.Insérezle MSO1 dans le sol verticalement et maintenez la ligne blanche
sur le capteur au méme niveau que le sol.

(@ Le capteur peut étre étendu avec le cable d'extension(AL560%2), jusqu'a
10M.(AL560 n'est pas inclus dans I'emballage, veuillez le commander
séparément).

Caractéristiques techniques

Modele MSOL

Tension de fonctionnement 3,3V (Sortie TH10/TH16)
Connecteur $2.5mm

Protéger la portée 155

Humidité de travail 0%-100% RH
Température de travail 0°C-60°C.

Longueur du fil 05m

Max. Longueur de 'extension | 10m

Matériel PCVO

Dimensions 130x30x13mm

Introduzione al prodotto

MS01 & un sensore di umidita del terreno che pus funzionare collegato con
Finterruttore intelligente SONOFF TH10/TH16. E possibile controllare il
valore dell'umidita relativa del terreno in remoto e preimpostare il valore
della soglia di umidita attraverso I'APP eWeLink. Puo anche innaffiare
automaticamente attraverso la funzione di "Auto-controllo” e "Scenario
intelligente" nellApp, e funziona anche con Google Assistant per permettervi
di controllare I'umidita attraverso comandi vocali.

Istruzioni

1. Collegare il sensore con TH10/TH16.

2. Aggiungere TH10/TH16 all’ app eWeLink.

Quick Pairing
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3.Inserire MS01 nel terreno verticalmente e mantenere la linea bianca
sul sensore allo stesso livello del terreno.

il cavo di 560*2), fino a 10M.

pud
(AL560 non & incluso nella confezione, da ordinare separatamente).

Specifiche
Modello MSO1
Tensione di esercizio 3,3V (Uscita TH10/TH16)
Connettore $2.5mm
Grado di protezione 1P55
Umidita di esercizio 0%-100% UR
Temperatura di esercizio 0°C-60°C
Lunghezza filo 0,5m
Max. Lunghezza estensione 10m
Materiale PCVO
Dimensioni 130x30x13mm

Pycckuia a3bik

3HaKoOMCTBO C vwipgenvem

MSO1 SBASIETCH AGTUMKOM BAGKHOCTU MOUBH, KOTOPbIA MOXET 6biTh
NOAKNIOUEH K yMHOMY BbikniouaTenio SONOFF TH10/TH16 ans pa6oTsi. B
nprnoxennn eWelink Bbl MOXeTe YAaNeHHO NPOBEPATH 3HaveHus
OTHOCUTENLHOI BAAXHOCTI NOUBI W 33/aBaTh NOPOTOBOE 3HAUEHe
BAAXHOCTM. TAKXe OH MOXET BLINONHSATE ABTOMATUYCKUTA NONUE Yepes
QYHKUAN «ABTO-KOHTPONIL» M «YMHAs CUEHE» B NPUNOXEHNN, @ TaKXe
pa6oTarts ¢ Google ASSistant, 4TOGbI Bbl MOTW NPOBEPATE BAGXHOCTE
< nomoublo ronoca.

WHcTpyKumns
1. MoakniounTe gatunk K TH10/TH16.

2. Ao6asuTe TH10/TH16 8 npunoxerue eWelink.

@ AaTunK MOXHO YANVHUTE C NOMOLLLIO KaBens-yAnMHUTeNs (AL560%2)
20 10 M. (AL560 He BXOAUT B KOMMNEKT, NOXanyiicra, 3akasisaiite
otaensHo).

TexHUYecKmne xapakTepucTukm

Mogens MS01

PaGouee HanpsxeHue 3,38 (8bix0A TH10/TH16)
2.5 MM

Knacc 3autel IP55

Pasnem

2. Adicione o TH10/TH16 no aplicativo eWeLink.

Pa6ouas BraxHoOCTh 0% - 100% OTHOCMTENLHOM BAGXHOCTU
0°C-60°C

Anuna nposoaa 05m

PaGouas Temneparypa

Makc. gnuna yanukutens | 10

Marepuan PCVO

130x30x13 Mm

Pasmepel

Introdugdo ao produto

MS01 & um sensor de umidade do solo que pode ser conectado com o relé

>
3.BepTyikanbHo BCTaBbTe MSO1 B NOUBY, COBMECTUE Genylo NMHUIO Ha
AaTUMIKE Ha OAHOM YPOBHE C MO4BOT

SONOFF TH10/TH16 para funcionar. Vocé pode verificar o valor
da umidade relativa do solo remotamente e predefinir o valor do limite
de umidade no aplicativo eWeLink. Também pode auxiliar na rega
automatica por meio do recurso de “controle automatico” e “cena inteligente”
no aplicativo, além de funcionar com o Google Assistant para fazer vocé
verificar a umidade pela voz.

Instrucdes

1. Conecte o sensor com TH10/TH16.

3.1nsira 0 MS01 no solo verticalmente e mantenha a linha branca do sensor
no mesmo nivel do solo.

(@ Ossensor pode ser estendido com o cabo de extensao (AL560*2), até
10M. (AL560 ndo esta incluido no pacote, solicite separadamente)

Parametros do produto

Modelo MSO1
3,3V (saida TH10/TH16)

Tensao de trabalho

Conector $2.5mm
Classe & prova d'dgua 1pss
Umidade de trabalho 0% -100% UR
Temperatura de trabalho 0°C-60°C
Comprimento do fio 0,5m

Max. Comprimento da extensdo | 10m

Material de revestimento Pcvo

Dimensdo 130x30x13mm
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